



33248 State Park Rd 100 • South Padre Island, Texas 78597 Phone: (956) 761-3701 • Fax: (956) 761-5317 • https://www.cameroncountytx.gov/parks-home/

For Immediate Release January 14, 2025 Contact: Joe E. Vega, Parks Director

Isla Blanca County Park Hours of Operation-SpaceX Flight Activity & Temporary Closure of The Isla Blanca Park Boat Ramp

On Wednesday, January 16, 2025, Isla Blanca County Park will maintain its current hours of operation. The park will open at 6:00 a.m. and close at 9:00 p.m.

Please be advised that Park hours of operation are subject to change.

In anticipation of the projected Starship launch, the Boat Ramp Facility at Isla Blanca Park will be temporary closed on Wednesday, January 15th for safety reasons. All public access in the boat ramp area will re-open after the event concludes and all safety concerns have been removed.

A large influx of visitors is expected, and we ask all visitors to abide by all park rules and the flag advisory signage. Walking, standing, or sitting on the sand dunes is prohibited. We will provide updates regarding any changes to the park hours.

Please expect traffic delays before and after the launch.

Thank you,

Joe E. Vega Parks Director